Frequency Tables for Survey Questions

Demographics
1:How old are you?
Ql Frequency

Missing 54

12 yearsold 43

13 yearsold 1321

14 yearsold 541

15 yearsold 1532

16 yearsold 581

17 yearsold 172

18 years old or older 378

2:What is your gender?

Q2
Missing

Female

Male

3: What grade are youing

Q3
8th Grade

10th Grade

12th Grade

Frequency
58
2693
2871

Frequency
1882
2137
1603

Percent
0.96
0.76
235
9.62
27.25
10.33
20.85
6.72

Percent
1.03
479

51.07

Percent
33.48
3801
28.51

Note: Percentages displayed in this
document are unweighted and may
differ from the weighted percentages
found in the 2021 YAS Report.

Body Mass Index Category

BMICat

Missing

Underweight

Healthy Weight

Overweight

Obese

Frequency Percent
545 9.69
172 3.06
3354 59.66
819 14.57
732 13.02

6: Which one of the following best describes your race/ethnicity 2
Q6

Missing

American Indian or
Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African
American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific Islander

White

Multi-racial

Frequency Percent
34 0.6
17 2.08
222 3.95
163 29
726 1291
16 0.28
3892 69.23
452 8.04
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Safety

7:During the past 30 days, how many fimes did youride in a car or 9: During the past 30 days, how many times did you drive a car or

other vehicle driven by someone who had been drinking alcohol? other vehicle when you had been using marijuana (also called grass,

Q7 | Frequency |  Percent |
Missing 286 509 Q9 | Frequency | Percent |
0 fimes 4652 82.75 Missing 864 15.37
1 time 353 6.8 0 times 2001 35.59
2 or 3 times 226 402 1 time 36 0.64
4 or 5 times 45 08 2 or 3times 35 0.62
6 or more times 60 1.07 4 or 5 times 17 03
6 or more times 34 0.6
8: During the past 30 days, how many times did you drive a car or I don't drive 2635 46.87

other vehicle when you had been drinking alcohol?2
10: During the past 30 days, how many days did you text or e-mail

Q8 Frequency Percent while driving a car or other vehicle?
Missing 852 1515 Q10 Frequency Percent

0 h'mes 2062 36.68 Vi 3488 62.04
! ije 2 057 | don't drive 1534 27.29
2o0r3 T!mes 2 0.3 0 days 221 3.93
4ord T|m.es 3 0.05 1 or 2 days 100 1.78

6 or mc?re T'lmes 6 o1 3to 5 days 62 1.1
| don't drive 2645 47.05 6109 days 75 1.33
10to 19 days 45 0.8

20 to 29 days 97 1.73
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Safety (contfinued) Relationships

11: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use the internet 13: During the past 12 months, did you date or go out with anyone?

or appsonyour cell phone (such as YouTube, Instagram, TikTok, Q13 | Frequency Percent
Facebook, Shapchat, and Twitter) while driving a car or other Missing 254 450
vehicle? (Do not count using your cell phone to get driving directions :
or fo determine your location.) No 2785 53.09
Q1 | Frequency | Percent | ves 2383 4239
Mlssmg 3481 6192 14:1f you answered Yes to question 13, has anyone you were dating or
| don't drive 1583 28.16 going out with done any of the following during the relationship: hit,
0 days 163 29 slapped, or physically hurt you on purpose?@
1 or 2days 71 1.62 Ql4 Frequency Percent
3to5days 44 078 Missing 3046 57.74
6 to 9 days 68 1.21 No 2233 39.72
10to 19 dCIYS 63 1.12 Yes 143 2.54
20 to 29 days 129 2.29

15:If you answered Yes to question 13, has anyone you were dating or
going out with done any of the following during the relationship:
threatened you?2

12:If you have ever belonged to an organized gang, how old were

you whenyou first joined one?2

Q12 Frequency Percent Q15 Frequency Percent
Missing 284 505 Missing 3249 57.79
I'have never No 2207 39.26
belonged to an 5189 923 Yes 166 295
organized gang
8 years old or younger 49 1.23 16:1f you answered Yes to question 13, has anyone you were dating or
going out with done any of the following during the relatfionship:
9 or 10 yearsold 15 0.27 called you degrading names?
11 or 12 yearsold 19 0.34 Q16 | Frequency | Percent |
] 3 or ] 4 yeOrS Old 3] 055 Missing 3250 578]
150r 16 yearsold 10 0.18 No 2048 36.43
17 yearsold or older 5 0.09 Yes 304 576
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Relationships (continued)

17:1f you answered Yes to question 13, has anyone you were dating or
going out with done any of the following during the relationship:

isolated you from family or friends?

21:1f you answered Yes to question 19: when you saw someone you
were dating or going out with pushing, yelling, or hitting them. What
did you do? | spoke up and asked them to stop.

Q17 | Frequency | Percent |
Missing 3255 57.9

No 2160 38.42

Yes 207 3.68

18:1f you answered Yes to question 13, has anyone you were dating or
going out with done any of the following during the relafionship: fried
to control when you saw your friends?e

Q21 Frequency Percent
Missing 5043 89.7

No 343 6.1

Yes 236 42

22:1f you answered Yes to question 19: when you saw someone you
were dating or going out with pushing, yelling, or hitting them. What
did you do? | asked if everything was okay.

Q18 Frequency Percent
Missing 3247 57.76

No 2086 37.1

Yes 289 514

19: During the past 12 months, did you see someone being pushed,
yelled aft, or hit by a person they were dafing or going out withe

Q19 Frequency Percent
Missing 256 4.55

No 4778 84.99

Yes 588 10.46

20:If you answered Yes to question 19: when you saw someone you
were dating or going out with pushing, yelling, or hitting them. What

did you do? | did not do anything.

Q20 Frequency Percent
Missing 5040 89.65

No 325 5.78

Yes 257 4.57

Q22 | Frequency | Percent |
Missing 5044 89.72

No 189 3.36

Yes 389 6.92

23:1f you answered Yes to question 19: when you saw someone you
were datfing or going out with pushing, yelling, or hitting them. What

did you do? | went to find help.

Q23 Frequency Percent
Missing 5041 89.67

No 450 8

Yes 131 2.33

ottawacountyyouth.org 4



Relationships (continued)

185:If you answered Yes to question 19: when you saw someone you

were dating or going out with pushing, yelling, or hitting them. What
did you do? | did something else.

Q185 Frequency Percent
Missing 5043 89.7
No 346 6.15
Yes 233 4.14

24:1f anyone you were dating or going out with was pushing, yelling, or
hitting you, would you want someone to find help?

Q24 Frequency Percent
Missing 272 484

No 1066 18.96

Yes 4284 762

25: During the past 12 months, have you had sexual intercourse when
youreally didn't wanf to?2

Q25 | Frequency | Percent
Missing 274 4.87

No 5151 91.62

Yes 197 3.5

26: If you answered yesto question 25, when you had sexual

intercourse and really didn't want to were you: physically forced?

27: If you answered yes to question 25, when you had sexual

intercourse and really didn't want to were you: threatened?

Q27 Frequency Percent
Missing 5431 96.6

No 149 2.65

Yes 42 0.75

28: If you answered yes to question 25, when you had sexual
intercourse and really didn't want to were you: made to feel guilty?

Q28 Frequency Percent
Missing 5431 96.6

No 59 1.05

Yes 132 2.35

29 :If you answered yes to question 25, when you had sexual
intercourse and really didn't want to were you: under the influence of
alcohol or other drugs?

Q29 Frequency Percent
Missing 5431 96.6

No 125 2.22

Yes 66 117

30: If you answered yes to question 25, when you had sexual
intercourse and really didn't want to were you: feeling like you had to
in order to fit in with your friends?

Q26 Frequency Percent
Missing 5430 96.58

No 127 2.26

Yes 65 1.16

Q30 Frequency Percent
Missing 5430 96.58

No 147 2.61

Yes 45 0.8
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Relationships (continued)

31:If you answered yes to question 25, when you had sexual

intercourse and really didn't want to were you: feeling uncomfortable

saying no?
Q31 Frequency | Percent
Missing 5430 96.58
No 69 1.23
Yes 123 2.19

32: If you answered yes to question 25, when you had sexual

intercourse and really didn't want to were you: some other reason?

Q32 Freguency | Percent
Missing 5430 96.58

No 135 24

Yes 57 101

33: During the past 12 months have you been physically harmed on

purpose inyour home?

Q33 Frequency Percent
Missing 271 4.82

No 5160 91.78

Yes 191 34

34: If you answered yes to question 33, when you were physically

harmed on purpose in your home, were you harmed by: a
parent/guardian?

Q34 Frequency Percent
Missing 5432 96.62

No 91 1.62

Yes 99 1.76

35: If you answered yes to question 33, when you were physically
harmed on purpose in your home, were you harmed by: another

adult?
Q35 Frequency | Percent
Missing 5433 96.64
No 151 2.69
Yes 38 0.68

36: If you answered yes to question 33, when you were physically

harmed on purpose in your home, were you harmed by: someone else
inyour home?

Q36 Frequency Percent
Missing 5432 96.62

No 100 1.78

Yes 90 16
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Living Arrangements

37: Thinking about your living arrangements, during the past 12 months
did you ever find yourself without a place to stay? (select one best

answer)
Q37_1 Frequency | Percent
Missing 270 4.8
No, | was not without a
place to stay in the 5185 92.23
past 12 months
Yes, | ran away 37 0.66
Yes, my
parent/guardian 53 0.94
kicked me out
Yes, my family was
without a place to 26 0.46
stay
Yes, some other
51 0.91

reason

Bullying

38: During the past 12 months, have you been bullied or harassed?

Q38 | Frequency Percent
Missing 247 4.39

No 4145 73.73

Yes 1230 21.88

39: You answered yes to being bullied or harassed during the past 12
months. Where have you been bullied or harassed? On school

property.
Q39 Frequency Percent
Missing 4396 78.19
No 321 571
Yes 905 16.1

40: You answered yes to being bullied or harassed during the past 12
months. Where have you been bullied or harassed? On the way to or
from school (bus, walking, carpool, ect).

Q40 | Frequency | Percent
Missing 4402 78.3

No 979 17.41

Yes 241 4.29

41: You answered yes to being bullied or harassed during the past 12
months. Where have you been bullied or harassed? Electronically,

such as through texting, Instagram, Facebook, Snapchat, or other

social media.
Q41 Frequency Percent
Missing 4396 78.19
No 504 8.96
Yes 722 12.84
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Bullying (continued)

43: You answered yes to being bullied or harassed during the past 12
months. Where have you been bullied or harassed? Somewhere else.

47: During the past 12 months have you sent or posted a naked or semi-
naked photo or video of yourself by text email, social profile, website,

Q43 Frequency Percent
Missing 4405 78.35

No 613 10.9

Yes 604 10.74

44: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you not go to
school before because felt unsafe at school or on your way to or from

school?
Q44 Freguency Percent
Missing 256 4.55
0 days 4959 88.21
1 day 167 297
2 or 3days 145 2.58
4 or 5 days 41 0.73
6 or more days 54 0.96

Sexting

46: During the past 12 months have you sent a sexually suggestive

message by text, email, instant message, social network, etc.?

blog, etc.?
Q47 Frequency Percent
Missing 270 438
No 4874 86.7
Yes 478 85

48: During the past 12 months have you shared with someone a
sexually suggestive message that was sent to you by someone else?

Q48 Frequency | Percent
Missing 269 4.78

No 4953 88.1

Yes 400 7.11

49: During the past 12 months have you shared with someone a naked

or semi-naked photo or video that was sent to you by someone else?

Q49 Frequency Percent
Missing 261 4.64

No 5137 91.37

Yes 224 3.98

Q46

Missing

No

Yes

Frequency
266

4573
783

Percent

4.73
81.34
13.93
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Trafficking

50: Have you ever been given money, a place to stay, food, or

53: During the past 12 months, did you ever seriously think about

attempting suicide?

something else of value in exchange for sex?
Q50 Frequency | Percent Q53 Frequency | Percent
Missing 261 4.64 Missing 296 5.27
No 5268 93.7 No 4279 76.11
1.65 Yes 1047 18.62

Yes 93

51: Have you ever been forced to work or do something illegal by
someone who got money or something of value for what you did?

54: During the past 12 months, did you make a plan about how you
would attempt suicide?

Q51 Freguency Percent
Missing 272 4.84
No 5206 926
Yes 144 2.56

Depression & Suicide

52: During the past 12 months, did you ever feel so sad or hopeless

almost every day for two weeks or more in a row that you stopped
doing some usual activities?

Q52 Frequency Percent
Missing 283 5.03
No 3610 64.21
Yes 1729 30.75

Q54 Frequency Percent
Missing 292 5.19
No 4615 82.09
Yes 715 12.72

55: During the past 12 months, how many times did you attempt

suicide?
Q55 Frequency Percent
Missing 278 494
0 times 4918 87.48
1time 226 4.02
2 or 3times 123 219
77 1.37

4 or more times
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Substance Use

56: If you have ever smoked a cigarette, how old were you when you 58: If you wanted to get some cigarettes, how easy would it be for you
smoked a whole cigarette for the first time? to get some?

Q56 Freguency | Percent | Q58 | Frequency | Percent |
Missing 306 5.44 Missing 1083 19.26
| have never smoked Sort of hard 2568 45.68
) 4942 87.9
awhole cigarette Sort of easy 1133 20.15
8 yearsold or younger 45 0.8 Very easy 838 14.91
9or10yearsold 35 0.62
11 or 12 yearsold 63 112 59: Inthe past year, have you ever: bought cigarettes from a grocery
store, gas station, convenience store, or discount store?
13 or 14 yearsold 104 1.85 = - 5
requenc ercent
15 or 16 yearsold 94 1.67 Q - q y
Missing 634 11.28
17 yearsold or older 33 0.59
No 4942 87.9
57: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke Yes 46 0.82

cigarettes?

60: Inthe past year, have you ever: given money to a legal aged (18+)

57 Frequenc Percent ;
(_? _ q y | personto buy cigarettes for you?
Missing 298 5.3
Q60 Frequency Percent |
0 days 5213 92.73 —
Missing 637 11.33
1 or 2 days 55 0.98
No 4908 87.3
3to5days 22 0.39
Yes 77 1.37
6 to 9 days 6 0.11
10to 19 days 12 0.21 61: Inthe past year, have you ever: stolen cigarettes from a store?
2010 29 days 5 0.09 Q61 Frequency | Percent
All 30 days 11 0.2 Missi ng 642 11.42
No 4949 88.03
Yes 31 0.55
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Substance Use (continued)

62: Inthe past year, have you ever: taken cigarettes from your home

or afriend's home without permission?

Q62 Frequency | Percent
Missing 639 11.37

No 4870 86.62

Yes 113 2,01

63: Inthe past year, have you ever: been given cigarettes by your

parent/guardian or a friendOs parent/guardian?

Q63 Frequency Percent
Missing 640 11.38

No 4921 87.53

Yes 61 1.09

64: Inthe past year, have you ever: been given cigarettes by an

underage friend?

Q64 Freguency Percent
Missing 650 11.56

No 4810 85.56

Yes 162 2.88

65: Inthe past year, have you ever: been given cigarettes by a legal

aged (18+) person?

Q65 | Frequency | Percent
Missing 648 11.53

No 4861 86.46

Yes 113 2,01

66: During the past 12 months, did you ever try to quit using all nicotine

products, including cigarettes, cigars, smokeless tobacco, shisha or
hookah tobacco, and electronic vapor products?

Q66 Frequency Percent
Missing 4865 86.54

No 406 7.22

Yes 351 6.24

67: If you have ever used an electronic vapor product, how old were
you when you first used it?

Q67 Frequency Percent

Missing 299 5.32

| have never used an
electronic vapor 4130 73.46

product

8 years old or younger 43 0.76
9 or 10 yearsold 50 0.89
11 or 12 yearsold 200 3.56
13 or 14 yearsold 494 8.79
15 or 16 yearsold 364 6.47
17 yearsold or older 42 0.75
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Substance Use (continued)

68: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use an

188: Inthe past year have you ever: Given someone else money to

electronic vapor product?

buy an electronic vapor product for you

Q68 Frequency | Percent

Missing 301 5.35

0 days 4722 83.99

1 or 2 days 189 3.36
3to5days 92 1.64
6 to 9 days 49 0.87
10to 19 days 76 1.35
20to 29 days 45 0.8
All 30 days 148 2.63

Q188 Frequency | Percent

Missing 296 5.27
No 4878 86.77
Yes 448 7.97

189: Inthe past year have you ever: Borrowed an electronic vapor

product from someone else

Q189 Frequency Percent

Missing 307 5.46
No 4591 81.66
Yes 724 12.88

186: In the past year have you ever: Bought an electronic vapor
product from a store such as a convenience store, supermarket,

discount store, gas station, or vape store

190: In the past year have you ever: Been given an electronic vapor

product by someone who can legally buy these products

Q186 Frequency Percent

Missing 290 5.16
No 5085 90.45
Yes 247 4.39

Q190 Frequency Percent

Missing 297 5.28
No 4937 87.82
Yes 388 6.9

187: Inthe past year have you ever: Gotten an electronic vapor

product on the Internet

191: Inthe past year have you ever: Taken an electronic vapor

Q187 Frequency Percent

Missing 304 5.41
No 5221 92.87
Yes 97 173

product from a store or another person

Q191 Frequency Percent

Missing 293 521
No 5177 92.08
Yes 152 2.7
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Substance Use (continued)

192: Inthe past year have you ever: Been given an electronic vapor 72:If you have ever drank alcohol, how old were you when you had
product by your parent/guardian or a friend's parent/guardian your first drink of alcohol?
Q192 Frequency | Percent Q72 Frequency | Percent
Missing 291 5.18 Missing 340 6.05
No 5206 92.6 | have never had a
Yes 125 222 drink of alcohol other 3556 63.25

than a few sips

70: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing 8 yearsold or younger 234 4.16
tobacco, snuff, or dip, or dissolvable tobacco products? 9 or 10 yearsold 156 277
Q70 Frequency Percent 11 or 12 yearsold 266 473
Missing 287 5.1 13 or 14 yearsold 474 8.43
0 days 5254 93.45 15 or 16 years old 499 8.88
1or 2 days 35 0.62 17 yearsold or older 97 173
3to5days 12 0.21
60 9 days 10 0.18 73: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at least
1010 19 days c 0.09 one drink of alcohol?
2010 29 days . 0.09 Q73 Frequency Percent
All 30 days 14 0.25 Missing 303 >%9
0 days 4641 82.55
71: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigars, 1or2days 429 7.63
cigarillos, or little cigars? 3to 5 days 138 2.45
Q71 Frequency | Percent 6 to 9 days 62 11
Missing 308 5.48 10 to 19 days 27 0.48
0 days 5235 93.12 20 to 29 days 6 0.11
1 or 2 days 42 0.75 All 30 days 16 0.28
3to5days 11 0.2
6 to 9 days 4 0.07
10to 19 days 8 0.14
20to 29 days 0 0
All 30 days 14 0.25
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Substance Use (continued)

74: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have five or 77: Inthe past year, have you: bought alcohol from a restaurant or
more drinks of alcohol within a couple of hours? bar?
Q74 Frequency | Percent Q77 Frequency | Percent
Missing 285 5.07 Missing 281 5
0 days 5036 89.58 No 5278 93.88
1 or 2 days 122 2.17 Yes 63 112
3to5days 74 1.32 :
6109 days 53 0.94 78: Inthe past year, have you: bought alcohol with an ID other than
yours?
10to 19 days 25 0.44
Y Q78 Frequency Percent
20to 29 days 6 0.11 _
Missing 275 4.89
All 30 days 21 0.37
No 5300 94.27

75: If you wanted to get some alcohol, how easy would it be for you to e 47 084
get some?

79: Inthe past year, have you: given money to a legal aged (21+)

Q75 Frequency Percent friend or family member to buy alcohol for you?
Missing 335 5.96 Q79 Frequency Percent
Very hard 1425 25.35 Missing 270 48
Sort of hard 1038 18.46 No 5061 90.02
Sort of easy 1273 22.64 S 291 518
Very easy 1551 27.59
80: Inthe past year, have you: stolen alcohol from a store?
76: In the past year, have you: bought alcohol from a store? Q80 Frequency Percent
Q76 Frequency Percent Missing 278 494
Missing 270 48 No 5265 93.65
No 5240 93.21 Yes 79 141
Yes 112 1.99
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Substance Use (continued)

81: Inthe past year, have you: taken alcohol from your home or a

friend's home without permission?

Q81 Frequency Percent
Missing 288 5.12

No 4879 86.78

Yes 455 8.09

82: Inthe past year, have you: been given alcohol by your

parent/guardian or a friendOs parent/guardian?

Q82 Freguency | Percent
Missing 274 4.87

No 4595 81.73

Yes 753 13.39

84: Inthe past year, have you: been given alcohol by a legal aged

(21+) person?

Q84 Freguency Percent
Missing 275 4.89

No 4556 81.04

Yes 791 14.07

85: Inthe past year, have you: attended a party where alcohol was

available?
Q85 Frequency | Percent
Missing 278 4.94
No 3893 69.25
Yes 1451 25.81

86: If you have ever used marijuana, how old were you when you used
marijuana for the first time?

Q86 Frequency | Percent

Missing 287 5.1

| have never used
marijuana 4419 786
8 years old or younger 36 0.64
9or10yearsold 34 0.6
11 or 12 yearsold 100 1.78
13 or 14 yearsold 316 5.62
15 or 16 yearsold 359 6.39
17 yearsold or older 71 1.26

87: During the past 30 days, how many times did you use marijuana?

Q87 Frequency Percent
Missing 297 5.28
0 times 4843 86.14
1or 2times 176 3.13
3to 9times 109 194
10to 19 times 68 121
20 to 39 times 46 0.82
40 or more times 83 1.48
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Substance Use (continued)

88: If you wanted to get some marijuana, how easy would it be for you 220: Inthe past year, have you been given marijuana by a legal aged
to get some? (21+) person?

Q88 | Frequency | Percent | Q220 | Frequency | Percent
Missing 349 6.21 Missing 283 5.03
Very hard 2643 47.01 No 4983 88.63
Sort of hard 793 14.11 Yes 356 6.33
Sort of easy 838 14.91
Very easy 999 1777 89: If you have ever used an over the counter drug only for the

experience or feeling is caused, how old were you when your first
used it?

217:Inthe past year, have you bought marijuana from a store

(dispensary)? Q89 Frequency Percent
Q217 | Frequency | Percent Missing 314 5.59
Missing 279 4.96 | have never used an
No 5248 93.35 over the counter drug 5018 89.26
only to get high
Yes 95 1.69 ey <
8 yearsold or younger 43 0.76
218: Inthe past year, have you bought marijuana with an ID other than 9or10yearsold 21 037
yours? 11 or12yearsold 57 1.01
Q218 Frequency | Percent 13 or 14 yearsold 86 1.53
Missing 290 5.16 15or 16 yearsold 68 121
No 5295 94.18 17 yearsold or older 15 0.27
Yes 37 0.66

219:Inthe past year, have you been given marijuana by your

parent/guardian or friends parent/guardian?

Q219 Freguency Percent

Missing 286 5.09
No 5133 91.3
Yes 203 361
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Substance Use (continued)

90: During the past 30 days, how many times did you use an over the

counter drug only for the experience or feeling that it caused?

Q90 Frequency | Percent

Missing 307 5.46

0 times 5194 92.39

1or 2times 59 1.05
3to 9times 29 0.52
10to 19 times 15 0.27
20to 39 times 1 0.02

40 or more times 17 0.3

91: If you have ever used a prescription drug without a doctorOs

prescription, how old were you when you first used one?

Q91 Frequency Percent
Missing 423 7.52
| have never used
rescription drugs that
pwere rf)ot presc?ibed 4821 815
for me
8 yearsold or younger 81 1.44
9or10yearsold 47 0.84
11 or 12 yearsold 69 1.23
13 or 14 yearsold 81 144
15 or 16 yearsold 75 1.33
17 yearsold or older 25 0.44

92: During the past 30 days have you used any of the following without
a doctor's prescription? Prescription sedatives or tranquilizers.

Q92 Frequency | Percent
Missing 325 5.78

No 5234 93.1

Yes 63 112

93: During the past 30 days have you used any of the following without

a doctor's prescription? Prescription pain relievers.

Q93 Frequency Percent
Missing 354 6.3

No 5202 9253

Yes 66 117

94: During the past 30 days have you used any of the following without

a doctor's prescription? Prescription stimulants.

Q94 Frequency Percent
Missing 398 7.08

No 5117 91.02

Yes 107 19

95: If you wanted to get some prescription drugs without a doctor's

prescription, how easy would it be for you to get some?

Q95 Frequency Percent
Missing 358 6.37
Very hard 2948 52.44
Sort of hard 1152 20.49
Sort of easy 746 13.27
Very easy 418 7.44
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Substance Use (continued)

96: Referring to prescription drugs not prescribed to you, in the past

100: Referring to prescription drugs not prescribed to you, in the past

year have you: bought them from a friend/peer?

Q96 Frequency | Percent
Missing 277 4.93

No 5234 93.1

Yes 111 1.97

97: Referring to prescription drugs not prescribed to you, in the past

year have you: taken them from a friend's home?

Q100 Frequency | Percent

Missing 286 5.09
No 5286 94.02
Yes 50 0.89

101: Referring to prescription drugs not prescribed to you, in the past

year have you: taken them from your home?

Q97 Frequency Percent
Missing 288 5.12

No 5171 91.98

Yes 163 2.9

98: Referring to prescription drugs not prescribed to you, in the past

year have you: taken them from your grandparents?

year have you: attended a party where they were available?

Q101 Frequency Percent

Missing 283 5.03
No 5062 90.04
Yes 277 4.93

102: If you have ever used an inhalant to get high, how old were you

the first time you used an inhalant?

Q98 Freguency Percent
Missing 287 5.1

No 5276 93.85

Yes 59 1.05

99: Referring to prescription drugs not prescribed to you, in the past

year have you: taken them from a friend?

Q99

Missing

No

Yes

Frequency |
296

5251
75

Percent
5.27
93.4
1.33

Q102 Frequency Percent
Missing 279 4.96
| have never used
inhalants >4 909
8 years old or younger 65 1.16
9 or 10 yearsold 29 0.52
11 or 12 yearsold 45 0.8
13 or 14 yearsold 59 1.05
15 or 16 yearsold 27 0.48
17 yearsold or older 4 0.07
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Substance Use (continued)

103: During the past 30 days, how many times have you used an 107: Have you ever used ecstasy?

inhalant in order to get high? Q107 | Frequency | Percent |
Q103 Frequency | Percent | Missing 284 5.05
Missing 299 5.32 No 5243 93.26
0 times 5255 93.47 Yes 95 1.69
1or 2times 29 0.52
3to 9times 14 0.25 108: Have you ever used hallucinogens?
10to 19 times 4 0.07 Q108 | Frequency | Percent |
20 to 39 times 4 0.07 Missing 297 5.28
40 or more times 17 0.3 No 5130 91.25
Yes 195 347

104: Have you ever used cocaine in any form?

Q104 | Frequency | Percent | 109: During the past 30 days, how many times have you used a
Missing 274 4.87 hallucinogen?

No 5254 93.45 Q109 | Frequency | Percent |
Yes 94 1.67 Missing 299 5.32
0 times 5232 93.06
105: Have you ever used heroin? a2 ee 53 0.94
O Frequency Percent 3to 5 times 18 032
Missing 280 4.98 610 9 times 3 0.05
o 5299 94.25 10to 19 times 1 0.02
s 43 0.76 20 to 39 times 14 0.25
106: Have you ever used methamphetamine? Al v e 2 0.04
Q106 Frequency Percent
Missing 289 5.14
No 5256 93.49
Yes 77 137

ottawacountyyouth.org 19



Substance Use (continued)

222: During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use a needle

to inject anillegal drug into your body?

Q222 Frequency | Percent
Missing 281 5
0 days 5314 94.52
1 or 2 days 4 0.07
3to5days 2 0.04
6 to 9 days 2 0.04
10to 19 days 3 0.05
All 30 days 16 0.28

110: If you wanted to get a drug like cocaine, LSD, heroin, or

methamphetamine, how easy would it be for you to get some?

Q110 Frequency Percent
Missing 342 6.08
Very hard 4133 7351
Sort of hard 707 12,58
Sort of easy 311 5.53
Very easy 129 2.29

111: How much do you think people risk harming themselves if they:

use an over the counter drug only for the experience or feeling that it

causes?
Q111 Frequency Percent
Missing 280 4.98
No risk 535 9.52
Slight risk 563 10.01
Moderate risk 1771 315
Great risk 1852 32.94
Can't say/Drug
unfamiliar 621 1105

112: How much do you think people risk harming themselves if they:

use a prescription drug not prescribed for them?

Q112 Frequency Percent
Missing 286 5.09
No risk 473 8.41
Slight risk 363 6.46
Moderate risk 1332 23.69
Great risk 2745 48.83
Can't say/Drug
unfamiliar 423 752

113: How much do you think people risk harming themselves if they: try

marijuana one or twice?

Q113 Frequency Percent
Missing 282 5.02
No risk 1477 26.27
Slight risk 1576 28.03
Moderate risk 1117 19.87
Great risk 773 13.75
Can't say/Drug
unfamiliar 397 7.06
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Substance Use (continued)

114: How much do you think people risk harming themselves if they:

have five or more alcoholic drinks once or twice a week?

117: How much do you think people risk harming themselves if they:

Q114 Frequency | Percent
Missing 279 4.96
No risk 578 10.28
Slight risk 773 13.75
Moderate risk 1870 33.26
Great risk 1793 31.89
Can't say/Drug
unfamiliar 329 585

115: How much do you think people risk harming themselves if they:

smoke marijuana once or twice a week?

Q115 Frequency Percent
Missing 277 4.93
No risk 1102 19.6
Slight risk 1152 20.49
Moderate risk 1584 28.18
Great risk 1105 19.65
Can't say/Dru
unfan)wliliar ’ 402 15

116: How much do you think people risk harming themselves if they:

have one or two alcoholic drinks nearly every day?

Q116 Frequency Percent
Missing 288 512
No risk 559 9.94
Slight risk 672 11.95
Moderate risk 1516 26.97
Great risk 2269 40.36
Can't say/Drug
unfamiliar 318 566

smoke one or more packs of cigarettes every day?

Q117 Frequency | Percent
Missing 290 5.16
No risk 483 8.59
Slight risk 161 2.86
Moderate risk 537 9.55
Great risk 3840 68.3
Can't say/Drug
unfamiliar si1 553

118: How much do you think people risk harming themselves if they:
use electronic vapor products or e-cigarettes (such as JUUL, Vuse,

MarkTen, or blu)?

Q118 Frequency | Percent
Missing 285 5.07
No risk 489 8.7
Slight risk 616 10.96
Moderate risk 1758 3127
Great risk 2092 37.21
Can't say/Dru
unfan)wliliar ’ 382 6.7
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Substance Use (continued)

221: How much do you think people risk harming themselves if they: 121: How wrong does your parent/guardian feel it would be for you
use methamphetamine (meth, crank, ice, chalk, fire or glass) to: have one or two alcoholic drinks nearly every day?
Q221 | Frequency Percent Q121 Frequency Percent
Missing 287 5.1 Missing 279 4.96
No risk 464 8.25 Very wrong 4158 73.96
Slight risk 96 171 Wrong 878 15.62
Moderate risk 385 6.85 A little bit wrong 230 4.09
Great risk 3714 66.06 Not wrong at all 77 1.37
Can't say/Drug . 1202
unfamiliar 676 0 122: How wrong does your parent/guardian feel it would be for you
to: smoke marijuana?
119: How wrong does your parent/guardian feel it would be for you Q122 Frequency Percent
to: smoke cigarettes? Missing 277 4.93
Q119 Frequency Percent Very wrong 3875 68.93
Missing 266 4.73 Wrong 817 1453
Very wrong 4447 79.1 A little bit wrong 438 7.79
Wrong 726 1291 Not wrong at all 215 3.82
A little bit wrong 138 2.45
Not wrong at all 45 0.8 123: How wrong does your parent/guardian feel it would be for you
to: use prescription drugs not prescribed for you?
120: How wrong does your parent/guardian feel it would be for you Q123 Frequency Percent
S . . >
to: drink beer, wine, or hard liquor regularly? Missing 279 4.96
Q120 Frequency | Percent Very wrong 4528 50.54
Missing 280 4.98 Wrong 644 11.45
VER T 3573 63.55 A little bit wrong 123 2.19
lene 1159 20.62 Not wrong at all 48 0.85
A little bit wrong 505 8.98
Not wrong at all 105 1.87
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Substance Use (continued)

194: How wrong does your parent/guardian feel it would be for you

to: use electronic vapor products or e-cigarettes (such as JUUL, Vuse,
MarkTen, or blu)?

Q194 Frequency | Percent
Missing 272 4.84
Very wrong 4112 7314
Wrong 875 15.56
A little bit wrong 275 4.89
Not wrong at all 88 157

124: How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to: smoke

cigarettes?

Q124 Frequency Percent
Missing 296 5.27
Very wrong 3031 53.91
Wrong 1517 26.98
A little bit wrong 537 9.55

Not wrong at all 241 4.29

125: How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to: have one

or two drinks of an alcoholic beverage every day?

Q125 Frequency Percent
Missing 310 5.51
Very wrong 2897 51.53
Wrong 1513 26.91
A little bit wrong 624 111
Not wrong at all 278 4.94

126: How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to: use

prescription drugs not prescribed for you?

Q126 Frequency | Percent
Missing 312 5.55
Very wrong 3484 61.97
Wrong 1279 22.75
A little bit wrong 378 6.72
Not wrong at all 169 3.01

127: How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to: use

marijuana?
Q127 Frequency Percent
Missing 311 5.53
Very wrong 2620 46.6
Wrong 1044 18.57
A little bit wrong 740 13.16
Not wrong at all 907 16.13

195: How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to: use
electronic vapor products or e-cigarettes (such as JUUL, Vuse,
MarkTen, or blu)?

Q195 Frequency | Percent
Missing 310 5.51
Very wrong 2505 44.56
Wrong 1193 21.22
A little bit wrong 818 14.55
Not wrong at all 796 14.16
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Substance Use (continued)

128: What percentage of the studentsin your grade do you think have

had some kind of alcoholic beverage in the past 30 days?

Q128 Frequency | Percent
Missing 316 5.62
0-20% 1921 34.17
21-40% 1338 238
41-60% 1177 20.94
61-80% 692 12.31
81-100% 178 3.17

129: What percentage of the studentsin your grade do you think have

used marijuana in the past 30 days?

Q129 Frequency Percent
Missing 319 5.67
0-20% 2095 37.26
21-40% 1293 23
41-60% 1005 17.88
61-80% 674 11.99
81-100% 236 4.2

Sexual Health

196: At what age did you first see or access internet pornography?

Q196 | Frequency | Percent

Missing 264 7.35
| have never seen or
accessed internet 1543 42.93
pornography

8 years old or younger 238 6.62
9or10yearsold 283 7.87
11 or 12 yearsold 581 16.17
13 or 14 yearsold 512 14.25
15 or 16 yearsold 152 4.23
17 yearsold or older 21 0.58

197: During the past 30 days, how many times have you seen or

accessed internet pornography?

Q197 Frequency | Percent
Missing 268 7.46
Never 2343 65.19

Once or twice 538 14.97
Weekly 136 3.78

A coupl\zedealz/s per 200 556
Daily 109 3.03

ottawacountyyouth.org 24



Sexual Health (continued)

198: What percentage of the students in your grade do you think saw

or accessed internet pornography in the past 30 days?

132: There are consequences when someone my age has sexual
intercourse.

Q198 Frequency Percent | Q132
Missing 232 6.46 Missing
None (0%) 437 12.16 Strongly Agree
Few (1-10%) 389 10.82 Agree
Some (11-30%) 467 12.99 Neither agree nor
Half or less (31-50%) 534 14.86 disagree
Half or more (51-70%) 776 21.59 Disagree
Most (71-90%) 480 13.36 Strongly disagree
Almost all (91-100%) 279 7.76
130: Has a parent/guardian or other adult in your family ever talked Q133
with you about what they expect you to do or not to do when it Missing
comes to sex? Strongly Agree
Q130 Frequency Percent Agree
Missing 253 7.04 Neither agree nor
No 1478 41.12 disagree
Yes 1863 51.84 Disagree
Strongly disagree

131: How wrong do your parent/guardian feel it would be for you to

have sexual intercourse?

Q131 Freguency Percent
Missing 283 7.87
Very wrong 1412 39.29
Wrong 981 27.3
A little bit wrong 609 16.94
Not wrong at all 309 8.6
Don't know 0 0

Frequency
261

1186
1099

797

164
87

Frequency
280

977
978

954

270
135
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7.26
33
30.58

22.18

4.56
242

Percent
7.79
27.18
27.21

26.54

7.51
3.76

133: There are consequences when someone my age has oral sex.



Sexual Health (continued)

204: Which of the following best describes you (sexual orientation)? 135: If you have ever had sexual intercourse, how were you when you

had sexual intercourse for the first time?

Q204 | Frequency | Percent |
Missing 2279 40.54 Q135 Frequency Percent
Missing 283 7.87
Heterosexual (straigh 2 44.2
eterosexual (straight) 485 | have never had
_ lint 2819 78.44
Gay or Leshian 105 1.87 SR MECRLEE
Bisexual 354 6.3 11 years old or 39 1.09
X younger
| describe my sexual
identity some other 132 2.35 12 yearsold 1 0.42
way 13 yearsold 42 1.17
| am not sure about my 14 yearsold 98 273
sexual identity 170 3.02 15 yearsold 112 3.12
(questioning) 16 years old 126 351
| do not k'nov\'/ what' this 97 173 17 yearsold 55 153
guestion is asking
18 yearsold or older 5 0.14

134: If you have ever had oral sex, how old were you the first time you
136: During your life, with how many people have you had sexual

had oral sex?

intercourse?
Q134 Frequency Percent Sice Freguency Bercent
Missing 261 7.26 —
| have never had oral 2800 1701 MISlSI no 22371: 8905
sex :
11 yearsold or " 1 2 131 4.57
younger 3 61 2.13
12 yearsold 22 0.61 4 28 0.98
13 yearsold 54 15 5 19 0.66
14 yearsold 107 2.98 6 39 1.36
15 yearsold 129 3.59
16 yearsold 117 3.26
17 yearsold 52 1.45
18 yearsold or older 9 0.25
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Sexual Health (continued)

137: During the past 3 months, with how many people did you have

sexual intercourse?

Q137 Frequency | Percent
Missing 3107 86.45
| have never had
sexual intercourse 3 0.8
1 person 213 5.93
2 people 101 2.81
3 people 64 1.78
4 people 34 0.95
5 people 12 0.33
6 or more people 60 1.67

138: During the past 12 months have you ever been tested for any

sexually transmitted diseases?

Q138 Frequency Percent

Missing 3043 84.67
No 448 12.47
Yes 103 2.87

139: Did you drink alcohol or use drugs before you had sexual
intercourse the last time?

Q139 Frequency | Percent
Missing 3107 86.45
| have never had
. 3 0.08
sexual intercourse
Yes 92 2.56
No 392 10.91

140: The last time you had sexual intercourse did you or your partner

use a condom?
Q140 Frequency | Percent

Missing 3125 86.95

| have never had

. 2 0.06

sexual intercourse
Yes 264 7.35
No 203 5.65
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Sexual Health (continued)

141: The last time you had sexual intercourse, what one method did

you or your partner use to prevent pregnancy?

Q141 Frequency | Percent
Missing 3122 86.87
| have never had
. 2 0.06
sexual intercourse
No method was used 62 173
to prevent pregnancy
Birth control pills 112 3.12
Condoms 194 54
AnIUD (Such as
Mirena or ParaGard)
or implant (such as 26 0.72
Implanon or
Nexplanon)
A shot (such as Depo-
Provera), patch (such
as Ortho Evra), or birth 11 0.31
control ring (such as
NuvaRing)
Withdrawal or some 45 105
other method '
Not sure 20 0.56

Nutrition & Wellness

142: How would you describe your weight?

Q142 | Frequency | Percent
Missing 279 4.96
Very underweight 132 2.35
Slightly underweight 828 14.73
About the right weight 2896 5151
Slightly overweight 1249 22.22
Very overweight 238 423

143: Which of the following are you trying to do about your weight?

Q143 Frequency Percent

Missing 294 5.23

| am not trying to do
anything about my 1544 27.46

weight

Lose weight 2074 36.89
Gainweight 860 15.3
Stay the same weight 850 15.12

144: During the past 30 days, have you done any of the following to

lose weight or to keep from gaining weight? Exercise.

Q144 Frequency Percent

Missing 277 4.93
No 1657 29.47
Yes 3688 65.6
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Nuftrition & Wellness (continued)

145: During the past 30 days, have you done any of the following to

lose weight or to keep from gaining weight? East less food, fewer
calories, or foods low in fat.

Q145 Frequency Percent

Missing 280 4.98
No 2967 52.77
Yes 2375 42.24

146: During the past 30 days, have you done any of the following to
lose weight or to keep from gaining weight? Go without eating for 24
hours or more.

Q146 Frequency Percent

Missing 283 5.03
No 4536 80.68
Yes 803 14.28

147: During the past 30 days, have you done any of the following to
lose weight or to keep from gaining weight? Take diet pills, powders,
or liquids without a doctor's advice.

Q147 Frequency Percent

Missing 288 5.12
No 5134 91.32
Yes 200 3.56

148: During the past 30 days, have you done any of the following to

lose weight or to keep from gaining weight? Vomit or take laxatives.

Q148 Frequency Percent
Missing 281 5
No 5084 90.43
Yes 257 457

149: On an average day, how many cups of fruit do you eat?
Q149

Missing

| do not usually eat
fruit

1cup

2 cups

3 cups

4 cups

5 cups

6 cups or more

Frequency | Percent

278 4.94
741 13.18
1757 31.25
1521 27.05
858 15.26
281 5

70 1.25
116 2.06

150: On an average day, how many cups of vegetables fo you eat?

Q150

Missing

| do not usually eat
vegetables

1 cup

2 cups

3 cups

4 cups

5 cups

6 cups or more

Frequency Percent
287 5.1
1103 19.62
1963 34.92
1252 22.27
619 11.01
246 4.38
82 1.46
70 1.25
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Nuftrition & Wellness (continued)

151: During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink a can,

bottle, or glass of soda or pop, such as Coke, Pepsi, or Sprite? (Do not

153: During the past 30 days how often did you go hungry, because

there was not enough food in your home?

count diet soda or diet pop) Q153 Frequency | Percent
Q151 Frequency Percent Missing 273 4.86
Missing 292 5.19 Never 4105 73.02
| did not drink soda or Rarely 838 14.91
pop during the past 7 1686 29.99 Sometimes 313 557
days .
- Most of the time 64 114
Lessthan 1 time per
d 2137 38.01 Always 29 0.52
ay
1time per day 839 14.92 154: During the past 7 days, on how many days were you physically
2 times per day 421 7.49 active for a total of at least 60 minutes per day?
3 times per day 117 2.08 Q154 Freq uency Percent
4 ti v
or morg Imes per 130 231 Missing 313 5.57
ay 0 days 648 1153
152: During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink a can, 1EEy 407 724
bottle, or glass or an energy drink, such as Red Bull or Jolt? (Do not 2 days S04 8.96
count diet energy drinks or sports drinks such as Gatorade or 3 days 635 11.29
Powerade) 4 days 513 9.12
Q152 Frequency | Percent 5 days 871 15.49
Missi ng 286 5.09 6 days 547 9.73
| did not drink energy 7 days 1184 21.06
drinks during the past 7 3819 67.93
days
Lessthan 1 time per
935 16.63
day
1 time per day 367 6.53
2 times per day 128 2.28
3 times per day 32 0.57
4 or more times per
55 0.98

day
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Nuftrition & Wellness (continued)

155: During the past 7 days, on how many days did you do exercises to 157: On an average night, how many hours of sleep do you get?

strengthen or tone your muscles, such as push-ups, sit-ups, gymnastics, Q157

I ES Frequency | Percent
or weight lifting? _
Missing 303 5.39
Q155 Frequency Percent 4 or less hours 348 6.19
sl 819 567 5 hours 597 10.62
Uekye 1641 29.19 6 hours 1009 19.55
1 day 51 9.09 7 hours 1463 26.02
Zaie 614 10.92 8 hours 1287 22.89
3 days 640 11.38 9 hours 411 7.31
4 days 454 8.08 10 or more hours 114 2.03
5 days 651 11.58
6 days 257 457 . .
T days 55 052 Family Experiences
156: On an average day, how many hours do you watch TV, play 158: People in my family ofteninsult or yell at each other.
video games, or use a computer fg:ks’?methmg that is not school Q158 | Frequency | Percent |
work 7
| | Missing 252 4.48
156
Q Frequency Percent NO! 2096 37.28
Missing 314 5.59
no 1987 35.34
I do not.use any of yes 951 16.92
these devices, except 112 199 '
for school-related ' V=S 336 598
work
Less than 1 hour per 159: We argue about the same things in my family over and over
day 286 5.09 again.

1 hour per day 405 72 Q159 Frequency Percent
2 hours per day 1133 20.15 Missing 259 461
3 hours per day 1175 20.9 ek 1653 29.4
4 hours per day 860 15.3 no 1708 30.38

5 or more hours per 1337 2378 yes 1464 26.04
day : YES! 538 9.57
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Family Experiences (continued)
163: When | am not at home, my parent/guardian knows where | am

and who | am with.

Q160 | Frequency | Percent |
Missing 264 47 Q163 Frequency | Percent
NO! 2277 405 Missing 257 457
no 1800 32.02 NO! 127 2.26
yes 935 16.63 no 389 6.92
YES! 346 6.15 yes 2007 35.7

YES! 2842 50.55

161: My parent/guardian asks if IOve gotten my homework done.

Q161 Frequency Percent | 164: The rules in my family are clear.

Missing 264 47 Q164 | Frequency | Percent |
NO! 289 5.14 Missing 265 471
no 569 10.12 NO! 134 2.38
yes 2173 38.65 no 490 8.72
YES! 2327 41.39 yes 2387 42.46
YES! 2346 41.73

162: My parent/guardian wants me to call if IOm going to be late

getting home. 165: My family has clear rules about alcohol and drug abuse.

Q162 RISHEENE) =5 EEl) Q165 Frequency Percent
Missing 261 4.64 Missing 264 47
NO! 239 425 el 12 017
no 466 8.29 no 448 7.97
yes 1835 3264 yes - 766
YES! 2821 50.18 YESI 3233 5751
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Family Experiences(continued)

166: Would your parent/guardian know if you did not come home on

169: If | had a personal problem, | could ask my parent/guardian for

time?
Q166 Frequency | Percent
Missing 260 4.62
NO! 112 1.99
no 448 7.97
yes 1933 34.38
YES! 2869 51.03

167: My parent/guardian gives me lots of chances to do fun things with

them.
Q167 Frequency Percent |
Missing 263 4.68
NO! 238 423
no 787 14
yes 2329 41.43
YES! 2005 35.66

168: My parent/guardian asks me what | think before most family

decisions affecting me are made.

Q168 Frequency Percent
Missing 278 4.94
NO! 580 10.32
no 1305 2321
yes 2301 40.93
YES! 1158 20.6

help.
Q169 Frequency | Percent
Missing 268 4.77
NO! 410 7.29
no 690 12.27
yes 2032 36.14
YES! 2222 39.52

Community Involvement

175: During the past 12 months, have you participated in: Volunteer

opportunity?
Q175 Frequency | Percent
Missing 245 4.36
No 2793 49.68
Yes 2584 45.96

176: During the past 12 months, have you participated in: School or

community club?

Q176 Frequency Percent

Missing 255 454
No 3484 61.97
Yes 1883 33.49
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Community Involvement (continued)

177: During the past 12 months, have you participated in: Team sports?

180: During the past 12 months, have you participated in: Part-time

178: During the past 12 months, have you participated in: Non-team

Q177 Frequency | Percent
Missing 260 4.62
No 2535 45.09
Yes 2827 50.28

job?
Q180 Frequency | Percent
Missing 254 452
No 3023 53.77
Yes 2345 41.71

181: During the past 12 months, have you participated in: Faith-based
group or activity?

sports?
Q178 Frequency Percent
Missing 275 4.89
No 3645 64.83
Yes 1702 30.27

179: During the past 12 months, have you participated in:

Art/music/theater/dance?

Q181 Frequency Percent

Missing 3756 66.81
No 0 0
Yes 1866 33.19

182: During the past 12 months, have you participated in: Leadership

Q179 Frequency Percent

Missing 255 4.54
No 3311 58.89
Yes 2056 36.57

activities?
Q182 Frequency Percent
Missing 256 4.55
No 4424 78.69
Yes 942 16.76
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Gambling

193: During the past 30 days, did you make bets or gamble?

Q193 | Frequency | Percent |
Missing 301 5.35
| did not make bets or
gamble in the past 30 4761 84.69
days
| bet on sporti
porting 267 475
events
| bet on card games 151 2.69
| gambled on the
62 11
Internet
I bet on both sporting
events and card 54 0.96
games
| bet on sporting
events and gambled 9 0.16
onthe Internet
| bet on card games
and gambled on the
Internet 8l bet on both
sporting events and 17 0.3

card games and
gambled on the
Internet

Adverse Childhood Experiences

205: During your life, how often has a parent or other adult in your

home sworn at you, insulted you, or put you down?

Q205 Frequency | Percent
Missing 310 5.51
Never 1803 32.07
Rarely 1704 30.31

Sometimes 1188 21.13
Most of the time 432 7.68
Always 185 3.29

206: During your life, how often has a parent or other adult in your

home hit, beat, kicked, or physically hurt you in any way?

Q206 Frequency Percent
Missing 316 5.62
Never 3986 70.9
Rarely 938 16.68

Sometimes 309 55
Most of the time 51 0.91
Always 22 0.39

207: Has an adult or person at least 5 years older than you ever made

you do sexual thigs that you did not want to do?

Q207 Frequency Percent
Missing 330 5.87
Yes 310 551
No 4982 88.62
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Adverse Childhood Experiences (continued)

208: During your life, how often has there been an adult in your

household who tried hard to make sure your basic needs were met?

Q208 Frequency Percent
Missing 317 5.64
Never 376 6.69
Rarely 74 1.32

Sometimes 155 2.76
Most of the time 644 11.45
Always 4056 72.15

209: During your life, how often have your parents or other adults in

your home slapped, hit, kicked, punched, or beat each other up?

Q209 Frequency Percent
Missing 316 5.62
Never 4535 80.67
Rarely 488 8.68

Sometimes 199 3.54
Most of the time 57 1.01
Always 27 0.48

210: Have you ever lived with someone who was having a problem

with alcohol or drug use?

Q210 Frequency Percent
Missing 333 5.92
Yes 1242 22,09
No 4047 71.99

211: Have you ever lived with someone who was depressed, mentally

ill, or suicidal?
Q211 Frequency Percent
Missing 325 5.78
Yes 1746 31.06
No 3551 63.16

212: Have you ever been separated from a parent or guardian

because they went to jail, prison, or a detention center?

Q212 Frequency Percent
Missing 319 5.67
Yes 548 9.75
No 4755 84.58

213: During your life, how often have you felt that you were treated

badly or unfairly because of your race or ethnicity?

Q213 Frequency Percent
Missing 320 5.69
Never 3989 70.95
Rarely 705 1254
Sometimes 454 8.08
Most of the time 93 1.65
Always 61 1.09
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Adverse Childhood Experiences (continued)

214: During your life, how often have you felt that you were treated 216: During the past 12 months, how many times has a parent or other

badly or unfairly because of your sexual orientation? adult in your home sworn at you, insulted you, or put you down?

Q214 Frequency Percent Q216 Frequency Percent
Missing 328 5.83 Missing 320 5.69
Never 4138 73.6 0 times 3107 55.27
Rarely 475 8.45 1time 582 10.35
Sometimes 466 8.29 2 or 3times 686 12.2
Most of the time 145 2.58 4 or 5times 241 4.29
Always 70 1.25 6 or more times 686 12.2

215: During the past 12 months, how many times has a parent or other

adult in your home hit, beat, kicked, or physically hurt you in any way?

Q215 Frequency Percent
Missing 320 5.69
0 times 4882 86.84
1time 202 3.59
2 or 3times 148 2.63
4 or 5 times 31 0.55
6 or more times 39 0.69
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Ottawa County

Youth Assessment Survey
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